1 UTIUTY PLANT IN SERVICE

2LAND

$

3 NON-USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS

4CWIP

5 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

6CIAC

7 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC

8 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT

9 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION

10 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

RATE BASE $

12,094,317 $

68,284

0

17,442

(621,639)

(2,795,678)

450,760

0

(7,495,668)

63,623

1,781 ,441 $

0$

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,813

1,813 !

12,094,317 $

68,284

0

17,442

(621 ,639)

(2,795,678)

450,760

0

(7,495,668)

65,436

1,783,254 $

0 $ 12,094,317

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

(349,877)

(6,034)

(355,911)$

68,284

0

17,442

(621,639)

(2,795,678)

450,760

0

(7,845,545}

59,402

1,427,343

=========~ ========== ==========: =========== ==========:
NOTE: CWlP related to Advances for Construction cons1stent with
adjustment made in the last rate case.

ORDER NO. PSC-92 - 1224-FOF -WS
DOCKET NO. 920200-WS
PAGE 11

POINCIANA UllLITlES INC.
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1991

SCHEDULE NO. 1- B
DOCKET NO. 920200-WS

ADJUSTED COMMISSION TEST YEAR
PER

UTlUlY
UTlUTY TES1 YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED

COMPONENT ADJUSTMENTS PER UTlUTY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 llTlUTY PLANT IN SEAV1CE $ 25,399,801 $ 0$ 25,399,801 $ 0$ 25,399,801

21.AND 715,421 0 715,421 0 715,421

3 NON-USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0

4CWIP 1,214,297 0 1,214,297 0 1,214,297

5 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (1,019,178) 0 (1 ,019, 178) 0 (1 ,019, 178)

6CIAC (5,499 ,500) 0 (5,499,500) 0 (5,499,500)

7 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 815,209 0 815,209 0 815,209

8 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 0 0 0 0 0

9 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION (16,473,554) 0 (16,473,554) (3,037 ,432) (19,51 0,986)

10 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 92,432 14,238 106,670 (14,690) 91,981

------- -----------· ----------· ----------· ----------
RATE BASE s 5,244,928 $ 14,238 $ 5,259,166$ (3,052, 122)$ 2,207,045

==========..: ==-======== =========== =========== ====-==-====

NOTE: CWIP related to Advances tor Construe !Jon consistent with
adjustment made In the last rate case.

ORDER NO. PSC-92-1224-FOF - WS
DOCKET NO. 920200-WS
PAGE 12

POINCIANA UTTI...ITIES INC. SCHEDULE NO. 1-C

ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE DOCKET NO. 920200-WS

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1991

EXPLANATION WATER WASTEWATER

(1) ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION

---------------------
To reflect adjustment per utility's motion (349,877) (3,037,432)

=========: =========:

(2) WORKING CAPITAL

-------------------
To reflect adjustment of O&M (6,034) $ (14,690)

[…]

8 OPERATING INCOME $ 53,603$ 135 422 $ 189,025 $

---=~=-= ··=······= aa::a=::aa•aa

9 RATE BASE $ 1,781,441 $ 1,783,254

----------
••••••••a•

RATE OF RETl'RN 3.01% 10.60%
•••cr•-==-=== •a••cr=••=•

SCHEDUl..E NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 920200-WS

COMMISSION '
COMMISSION ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE
ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REOUlRE?.lENT

(150.~32)$ 706,680$ 59.652$ 766,332

---------- --------- --------- ---------
8.~~"

(48,273)$ 475,208$ $ 475,208

0 ~3.260 43,260

0 0 0

(6,769) 94,5n 2,684 97,261

0 0 0 0

--------- --------- --·------- -~--·---

(55,042)$ 613,045 $ 2,684$ 615,729

---------- -------- -------- ------
(95,390)$ 93,635$ 56,968$ 150,603

:::z•csaa.a•• =cn===ac::=:a= •••cama• u= •==:::•z:•a==•

s 1,427,343 s 1,427,343
• ••=a•::aaa aca••••••-=-•

6.56% 10.55%
c:••===-~=-- •c:=~--=-=---·

,..

ORDER NO.
DOCKET NO.
PAGE 15

POINCI~A UTJUTU!S INC.

PSC-92-1224-FOF-WS
920200 - WS

ST A Tl!MI!NT OF WA STEWA Tl!R 0 Pf!RA TIONS
TEST YEAR ENOBD Df!CEMBBRJI, 1991

.
TEST YEAR lmUTY

UTIUTY
ADJUSTED

• DESCRIPTION - PER UTIUTY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

SC!If!OUL.E NO. 3-0
DOCK liT NO. 920200-WS

COMMISSION
COMMISSION ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE
ADJUSTMENTS TESTYEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1 OPERATING REVENUES s 1,162,458 s 517,460 s 1,679,918 s (501,157}$ 1,178,761 s 38.210 s 1,216,971,

--------- ---------- ------- --------- ---------- ---------- ----------
OPERATING EXPENSES 3.24%

2 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE s 739,453 s 113,900 s 853,353$ (117,516)$ 735,837 s $ 735,837

3 DEPRECIATION 67,265 (1,949) 65,316 0 65,316 65,316

• AMORTlZATION 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 180,492 23,285 203,n8 (22,552) 181,226 1,719 182,945

6 INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

------ ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- -----------
7 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 987,210$ 135,236 s 1.122,447$ (140,068)$ 982,379 s 1,719$ 984,098

-------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- --------- --------
8 OPERATING INCOME s 175.248 s 382,224 s 557,471 $ (361,089)$ 196,382$ 36,490 $ 232,872

•::ar-=~==a &u:aa:•a~:~:~~IIIIJO:::: :a:=::::c.._.s.a:= :a..c.:::=:=•-== ac:::=::: :::::::~::: •:a==·===== =-===·····-==
9 RATE BASE $ 5,244,928 $ 5,259,166 $ 2,207,045 $ 2,207,045

•••••=-=•=a ..••..... aaaa=c=::==a:::= ••c:aaa:zaa•a

RATE OF RETIJRN 3.34% 10.60% 8.90% 10.55%
aaa.•-..:a.m:::::: a===•-=aa•= am:=.:.===•== =··=··=····

ORDER NO. PSC-92-1224-FOF -WS
DOCKET NO. 920200- WS
PAGE 16

POINCIANA UTll.ITIES INC.
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING STATEMENTS
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1991

<· ,.

EXPLANATION
:··

(1) OPERATING REVENUES

a) To remove utility's requested increase.